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SENATE SUBSTI TUTE FOR
HOUSE BI LL NO. 5392

(As anended by the Senate, February 13, 2002)
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A bill to anend 1927 PA 175. entitled "An act to revise.
consolidate. and codifv the laws relatina to crimnal orocedure and to
define the iurisdiction. nowers. and duties of courts. iudaes. and ot her
of ficers of the court under the nrovisions of this act: to provide | aws
relative to the riahts of persons accused of crim nal offenses and
ordi nance viol ations: to nrovide for the arrest of persons charaed with
or suspected of crim nal offenses and ordi nance viol ati ons: to provi de
for bail of nersons arrested for or accused of crim nal offenses and
ordi nance viol ations: to nrovide for the exam nati on of persons accused
of crimnal offenses: to reaul ate the pnrocedure relative to arand iuries,
indictnents. informati ons. and proceedi nas before trial: to orovide for
trials of persons coml ai ned of or indicted for crimnal offenses and
ordi nance violations and to onrovide for the pbrocedure in those trials; to
orovi de for iudanents and sent ences of persons convicted of crim nal
of f enses and ordi nance viol ati ons: to establi sh a sentenci na conm sSi on
and to nrescribe its nowers and duties: to orovide for brocedure relating
to newtrials and anneals in crimnal and ordi nance viol ati on cases; to
orovi de a uni form svstem of onrobation throuaohout this state and t he
aopoi nt mrent of brobation officers: to orescribe the powers. duties, and
conbensati on of probation officers: to nrovide nenalties for the
violation of the duties of nrobation officers: to orovide for procedure
aoverni na oroceedi nas to orevent crine and oroceedi nas for the discovery
of crime: to nrovide for fees of officers. wtnesses. and others in
crimnal and ordi nance viol ati on cases: to set forth m scel | aneous
provisions as to crim nal procedure in certain cases: to orovide
nenalties for the violation of certain brovisions of this act: and to
repeal all acts and narts of acts inconsistent with or contraveni na anv
of the nrovisions of this act." bv anendi na section 31 of chanter | X and
section 11 of chanter XVII (MCL 769.11 and 777.11). section 31 of chanter
| X as_anended bv 1998 PA 317 and section 11 of chanter XVII as anended by
2001 PA 154. and bv addi na sections 11a. 11b. 11c¢. 11d, and 1lle to

chapter XVIIl; and to repeal acts and parts of acts.
THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF M CH GAN ENACT:
CHAPTER | X

. Sec. 31. As used in this section and —seet+ens—32—+to6— SECTI ON 34 of
this chaoter

(A bBr "Depérture" means a sentence inposed that is not within
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t he aporooriate m ni num sentence ranae established under the sentencing
gui delines set forth in chanter XVII. ) )
(B) fe)— "Internmedi ate sanction” means probation or any sanction,
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ot her than inorisonnent in a state nrison or state reformatorv. that nav
lawful | v be i nmosed. Internediate sanction includes, but is not limted
to, 1 or nore of the foll ow ng:

(Y Inpatient or outpatient drug treatnent.
et (ii) Probation with any probation conditions required or authorized
y | aw

(iii) Resi dential probation.

(iv) Probation with jail.

(VW Probation with special alternative incarceration

(vil. Mental health treatnent.

(viih Mental health or substance abuse counseling.

(viii) Jai | .
(ix) Jail with work or school release.
(x) Jail. with or without authorization for day parole under 1962 PA

60, MCL 801. 251 to 801.258.

(xiY Participation in a comrunity corrections program

(xiiy Conmunity service.

(xiii) Paynment of a fine.

(xiv) House arrest.

(x\ El ectronic nonitorina. R ) o

(C) —eh— "Ofender characteristics" neans only the prior crimnal
record of an of f ender.

(D) e} "Offense characteristics" neans the el ements of the crine
and the aaaravatina and nitioatina factors relatina to the offense that
t he —eoemmsston— LEGQ SLATURE det erm nes are approori ate. =

or

pur poses of this subdivision. an offense described in section 33b of 1953
PA 232. MCL 791.233b. that resulted in a conviction and that arose out of
the sane transaction as the offense for which the sentencina auidelines
are beina scored shall be considered as an aaaravatina factor.
(E) "Prior crimnal record" neans all of the follow ng:
(0 M sdeneanor and fel ony convictions.
(i Probation and parole violations involving crimnal activity.
(iiiy Di snositions entered under section 18 of chanter Xl I A of 1939
PA zgSitNCL 712A. 18, for acts that would have been crines if commtted by
an adu
- t(w\llﬁsmgnment to yout hful trainee status under sections 11 to 15 of
chapt er
- 6£X\ A conviction set aside under 1965 PA 213, MCL 780.621 to
" (Vi) Disnositions descrihed in subnaraaranh (iiiy that have heen set
asi de ugder section 18e of chapter XIl1A of 1939 PA 288, MCL 712A. 18e, or
expunae ) R

CHAPTER XVI |

Sec. 11. This chapter applies to —the—fotHtewng— fel onies
enunerated in chapters 1 to 199 of the M chigan Conpiled Laws —-

AS SET FORTH I N SECTIONS 11A TO 11E OF TH' S PTER
—M-C+—————CategoryCcass—beserptHon—————Stat—vax
4A2H ) —Pub—t+rst——6G—+toebbyists—conpensation

cofti-rgent—of—outcore
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M C. L.
4.421(1)
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TH S CHAPTER APPLI ES TO THE FOLLOW NG FELONI ES
ENUMERATED I N CHAPTERS 1 TO 27 OF THE M CH GAN COWPI LED LAWS

CATEGORY CLASS DESCRI PTI ON

PUB TRST

G

LOBBYI STS- - COVPENSATI ON
CONTI NGENT ON OUTCOME
OF ACTI ON

STAT MAX
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4. 421(2)
18. 366(1) (C)

18. 366( 1) (D)

18. 1268(9)

21. 154

SEC. 11B.

MC. L.
28. 214

28.293(1)

28.293( 2)

28. 293( 3)

28.295(1) (A)

28. 295( 3)

28. 295A( 1)

H04950' 01 (S-1)

PUB TRST
PROPERTY

PROPERTY

PUB TRST

PUB TRST

7
G
E

E
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LOBBYI STS G VING G FTS 3

FALSE PRESENTATI ON TO
CRI ME VI CTI M SERVI CES
COWM SSI ON TO OBTAI N
$1, 000 TO $20, 000 OR
W TH PRI OR CONVI CTI ONS 5

FALSE PRESENTATI ON TO
CRI ME VI CTI M SERVI CES
COWM SSI ON TO OBTAI'N
$20, 000 OR MORE OR W TH
PRI OR CONVI CTI ONS 10

PURPOSEFULLY SUBM TTI NG
FALSE BUSI NESS

CERTI FI CATI ON FI NE
PUBLI C
OFFI CER- - EMBEZZLENMENT 5

TH S CHAPTER APPLI ES TO THE FOLLOW NG FELONI ES
ENUMERATED | N CHAPTER 28 OF THE M CHI GAN COVPI LED LAWS:
CATEGORY CLASS DESCRI PTI ON STAT MAX

PUB TRST

PUB ORD

PUB ORD

PUB ORD

PUB ORD

PROPERTY

PUB ORD

F

UNAUTHORI ZED DI SCLOSURE
OF | NFORVATI ON FROM
LEI N- - SUBSEQUENT

OFFENSE 4
FALSE | NFORVATI ON WHEN
APPLYI NG FOR STATE I D 5

FALSE | NFORVATI ON WHEN
APPLYI NG FOR STATE
| D- - SECOND OFFENSE 7

FALSE | NFORVATI ON WHEN
APPLYI NG FOR STATE
| D- - THLRD OR SUBSEQUENT

OFFENSE 15
FORG NG STATE I D CARD TO
COW T FELONY 4

USI NG STOLEN STATE | D
CARD TO COW T FELONY  VARI ABLE

FALSE REPRESENTATI ON TO
OBTAIN OR M SUSE
PERSONAL | NFORMATI ON 4
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10

12

13
14

15
16
17

18
19
20

21

23
24

25
26
27
28
29

30
31
32

33
34
35
36
37
38
39

40
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28. 295A( 2) PUB
28. 295A( 3) PUB
28. 422 PUB
28. 422A( 4) PUB
28. 425B( 3) PUB
28. 425J(2) PUB
28. 4250Q(3) (©) PUB
28. 435 PUB
28.729(1) (A PUB
28.729(1) (B) PUB
28.729(1) (O PUB
SEC. 11C.
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TH S CHAPTER APPLI ES TO THE FOLLOW NG FELONI ES
ENUMERATED | N CHAPTERS 29 TO 167 OF THE M CH GAN COWPI LED LAWE:

ORD

ORD

SAF

SAF

SAF

SAF

SAF

SAF

ORD

ORD

ORD

8
G

D

February 13, 2002

FALSE REPRESENTATI ON TO
OBTAIN OR M SUSE PER-
SONAL
| NFORVATI ON- - SECOND
OFFENSE

FALSE REPRESENTATI ON TO
OBTAIN OR M SUSE PER-
SONAL
| NFORVATI ON- - THI RD OR
SUBSEQUENT OFFENSE

Pl STOLS- - LI CENSE APPLI CA-
TI ON FORGERY

FALSE STATEMENT ON PI STOL
SALES RECORD

FALSE STATEMENT ON CON-
CEALED PI STOL PERM T
APPLI CATI ON

UNLAWFUL GRANTI NG OR
PRESENTI NG OF Pl STOL
TRAI NI NG CERTI FI CATE

CARRY| NG CONCEALED Pl STOL
| N PROHI Bl TED
PLACE- - THI RD OR SUBSE-
QUENT OFFENSE

FI REARM SALE W THOUT
TRI GGER LOCK, GUN CASE,
OR STORAGE
CONTAI NER- - THI RD OR
SUBSEQUENT OFFENSE

FAI LURE TO REA STER AS A
SEX OFFENDER, FI RST
OFFENSE

FAI LURE TO REA STER AS A
SEX OFFENDER, SECOND
OFFENSE

FAI LURE TO REA STER AS A
SEX OFFENDER, THI RD OR
SUBSEQUENT OFFENSE

15

10
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MC L.

35. 929

35. 980

35.1029

38. 412A( 1)

38.516

45. 82

47. 8

51. 364

110. 28

117. 25(3)

125. 1447(1) (C)

H04950' 01 (S-1)

CATEGORY CLASS DESCRI PTI ON

PUB

PUB

PUB

PUB

PUB

PUB

PUB

PUB

PUB

PUB

PUB

TRST

TRST

TRST

TRST

TRST

TRST

TRST

TRST

TRST

TRST

TRST

PROPERTY

9

H
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W LLFUL FALSI FI CATION I N
APPLI CATI ON FOR VETER-
ANS BENEFI TS

FALSE STATEMENT | N APPLI -
CATI ON FOR KOREAN VET-
ERANS BENEFI TS

FALSE STATEMENT | N APPLI -
CATI ON FOR VI ETNAM VET-
ERANS BENEFI TS

COUNTY EMPLOYEE PROVI DI NG
ANSWERS TO COUNTY CI VI L
SERVI CE EXAM

FIRE AND POLICE Cl VI L
SERVI CE- - APPO NTMENT OR
Eg?LOYNENT CONTRARY TO
A

COUNTY PURCHASI NG
AGENT- - VI CLATI ONS | N
AWARDI NG BI DS OR
CONTRACTS

PAYMENT OF CLAI M AGAI NST
COUNTY BEFCRE AUDI T

VWAYNE COUNTY TREASURER
PAYI NG CLAI M5 W THOUT
APPROPRI ATE SI GNATURE

APPO NTMENT OR SELECTI ON
CONTRARY TO ClI VIL SERV-
| CE COMM SSI ON RULES

FOURTH CLASS
Cl Tl ES- - M SAPPROPRI ATl ON
OF MONEY OR PROPERTY

AVENDMVENT TO CI'TY
ELECTORS- - W LLFULLY
AFFI XI NG ANOTHER S SI G-
NATURE, FALSE
REPRESENTATI ON

FALSE PRETENSES UNDER
STATE HOUSI NG DEVEL OP-
MENT ACT | NVOLVI NG
$1, 000 TO $20, 000 OR
W TH PRI OR CONVI CTI ONS

STAT MAX

15

5
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18
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20
21

22
23

24
25
26

27
28
29

30
31

32
33
34
35

36
37
38
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125. 1447( 1) (D)

SEC. 11D.
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10

PROPERTY D

FALSE PRETENSES UNDER
STATE HOUSI NG DEVEL OP-
MENT AUTHORI TY ACT
| NVOLVI NG $20, 000 OR
MORE OR W TH PRI OR
CONVI CT1 ONS

TH S CHAPTER APPLI ES TO THE FOLLOW NG FELONI ES

ENUMERATED | N CHAPTER 168 OF THE M CHI GAN COWPI LED LAWE:

M C. L.
168. 731( 4)

168. 734

168. 756

168. 757

168. 759( 8)

168. 759B

168. 761(5)

168. 769( 4)

168. 792A( 11)

168. 792A( 16)

H04950' 01 (S-1)

CATEGORY CLASS DESCRI PTI ON
PUB TRST G

PUB TRST G

PUB TRST E

PUB TRST E

PUB TRST E

PUB TRST E

PUB TRST E

PUB TRST E

PUB TRST E

PUB TRST E

ELECTI ON LAW - FI LI NG CER-
TAI N FALSE STATEMENTS

ELECTI ON LAW - ELECTI ON
BOARD REFUSI NG TO PRO-
VI DE CHALLENGER
CONVENI ENCES

ELECTOR S FALSE STATEMENT
CONCERNI NG | NABI LI TY TO
MARK BALLOT

ELECTI ON
| NSPECTOR- - UNLAWFUL
CONDUCT

FORGED SI GNATURE ON
ABSENTEE BALLOT

FALSE STATEMENT | N APPLI -
CATI ON FOR EMERGENCY
ABSENTEE BALLOT

ASSI STI NG AN ABSENTEE
VOTER | N MAKI NG A FALSE
STATEMENT

VOTI NG BOTH | N PERSON AND
BY ABSENTEE BALLOT

DI SCLOSI NG HOW BALLOT
VOTED OR ELECTI ON
RESULTS EARLY BEFCORE
POLLS ARE CLOSED

DI SCLOSI NG ELECTI ON
RESULT OR HOW BALLOT
VOTED

10

STAT MAX
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House

168.

168.

168.

168.

168.

168.

168.

168.
168.

168.

168.

168.

168.
168.

168.
168.

Bill No. 5392

808

873

887
932( A)
932( B)
932(C)
932( D)

932(E)
932(F)

932( 0
932( H)

932(1)

932A

933

936
937
SEC. 11E.
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PUB

PUB

PUB

PUB

PUB

PUB

PUB

PUB
PUB

PUB

PUB

PUB

PUB
PUB

PUB
PUB

TRST

TRST

TRST

TRST

TRST

TRST

TRST

TRST
TRST

TRST

TRST

TRST

TRST
TRST

TRST
TRST

11

E

E
E

February 13, 2002

UNTRUE STATEMENT BY
MEMBER OF BOARD OF
| NSPECTORS

M SCONDUCT OF ELECTI ON
EMPLOYEE | N
RECOUNT- - COUNTY AND
LOCAL

M SCONDUCT OF ELECTI ON
EMPLOYEE | N RECOUNT

BRI BI NG OR | NTI M DATI NG
VOTERS

BALLOT TAMPERI NG

DESTROYI NG OR FALSI FYI NG
ELECTI ON RETURN OR
RECORDS

DI SCLOSI NG VOTES OR
OBSTRUCTI NG VOTER

ABSENTEE BALLOT TAMPERI NG

ELECTI ON LAW - POSSESS
ABSENT VOTER BALLOT
DELI VERED TO ANOTHER
PERSON

SUGGESTI NG HOW A DI SABLED
VOTER SHOULD VOTE

SUGGESTI NG OR | NFLUENCI NG
HOW AN ABSENTEE VOTER
SHOULD VOTE

ORGANI ZI NG A MEETI NG
VHERE ABSENTEE VOTER
BALLOTS ARE TO BE VOTED

ELECTI ON OFFENSES

FALSE SWEARI NG TO REG S-
TER OR VOTE

ELECTI ON LAW - PERJURY
ELECTI ON LAW - FORGERY

TH S CHAPTER APPLI ES TO THE FOLLOW NG FELONI ES
ENUMERATED | N CHAPTERS 169 TO 199 OF THE M CH GAN COVPI LED LAWS:

a1
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House Bill No. 5392 as anended February 13, 2002 12
M C. L. CATEGORY CLASS DESCRI PTI ON STAT MAX
169. 254 PUB TRST H  CAMPAI GN

169. 255 PUB

169. 266 PUB

Enacti na section 1.

F1 NANCE- - CORPCORATE
CONTRI BUTI ONS 3

TRST H CAMPAI GN
FI NANCE- - CORPORATE
SCLI CI TATI ON FOR CER-
TAI' N FUNDS 3

TRST H CAMPAI GN
FI NANCE- - QUALI FI ED CAM
PAI GN EXPENDI TURES 3
Sections 32 and 33 of chanter | X of the code of

crim nal procedure, 1927 PA 175, MCL 769. 32 and 769.33, are repeal ed.

Enacting section 2.

1, 2002.

H04950' 01 (S-1)

Thi s anendatory act takes effect Apri

Fi nal page. TVD



